# LAWS OF IOWA.

## CHAPTER 67.

### NAME CHANGED.

AN ACT to change the name of the town of Jefferson, in Warren county, Iowa.

Name changed SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Ionca, That the name of the town of Jefferson, in the county of Warren, and State of Iowa, is hereby changed to Lacona.

> SEC. 3. This act to take effect from and after its publication according to law.

Approved January 21st, 1857.

## CHAPTER 68.

## CHANGE OF NAME.

Name changed SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the name of Jorgen Zuevlner, of St. Ansgar township, Mitchell county, be and the same is hereby changed to Jorgen Solner.

SEC. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Approved January 21st, 1857.

## CHAPTER 69.

#### SCHOOL DISTRICT.

AN ACT to authorize school district No. 2, in Le Claire township, Scott county, to borrow money.

Borrow mon'y. SEC. 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the Board of Directors of school district No. 2, in the township of Le Claire, in the county of Scott and State of Iowa, be, and is hereby authorized and empowered to borrow any sum or sums of money not to ex-